1-Wire SHA3-256 Secure Authenticator with
DS2431/DS28E07 Compatibility
DS28E54
19-101573; Rev 2; 9/24
© 2024 Analog Devices, Inc.  All rights reserved.  Trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Product Highlights
The DS28E54 secure authenticator combines FIPS 202-
compliant secure hash algorithm (SHA-3) challenge and

DS2431/DS28E07 Compatibility
www.analog.com  Analog Devices | 29
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS28E54P+ -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC
DS28E54P+T -40°C to +85°C 6 TSOC (4k pcs)
DS28E54+ -40°C to +85°C 3 TO-92
DS28E54+T  -40°C to +85°C 3 TO-92
DS28E54Q+U -40°C to +85°C 6 TDFN-EP
DS28E54Q+T -40°C to +85°C 6 TDFN-EP (2.5pcs)
DS28E54GA+U -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN (3.5mm x 6.5mm)
DS28E54GA+T -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN (3.5mm x 6.5mm) (2.5k pcs)
DS28E54G+U -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN (6mm x 6mm)
DS28E54G+T -40°C to +85°C 2 SFN (6mm x 6mm) (2.5k pcs)
Note: The leads of TO-92 packages on tape and reel are formed to approximately 100-mil (2.54mm) spacing. For details, refer to the
package outline drawing.
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.